Village of Chatham

RESOLUTION 7/08

WHEREAS, since September 11, 2001, many servicemen and servicewomen have been deployed in hostile and unstable regions around the world in efforts to combat terrorism, maintain order and promote peace; and

WHEREAS, many of these men and women have faced great perilous situations while serving overseas and have seen their friends and colleagues give the ultimate sacrifice; and

WHEREAS, many families waited with great joy and anticipation for the return of their husband, father, son, wife, mother, daughter and love one; and

WHEREAS, as a community in the heartland of America, we cannot be more grateful and proud of our citizens that have chosen to sacrifice their needs and wants for their country.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village of Chatham honor all their returning veterans who have been deployed overseas.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village wishes to thank them for their sacrifice to our United States of America.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED; that a suitable copy be given to each veteran attending the June 10, 2008 Village of Chatham Board Meeting, to the American Legion Post 759 and to the VFW Post 4763.

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

| ATTEST | : Af StAnd Pat Schad, Clerk | | _ |
|--------|--------------------------------|-----------|---------|
| YEAS: | 5 | PASSED: | 6-10-08 |
| NAYS: | 0 | APPROVED: | 6-10-08 |
| absent | :/ | | |